# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mike Powers	05/19/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polaris Direct
Street Address:	300 Technology Drive
City:	Hooksett
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03106

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12899332

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)791-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-3110

Email: PSCANLON@PRETI.COM

Correspondent Name: PATRICK R. SCANLON PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVE

Address Line 1: ONE CITY CENTER

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04112-9546

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick R. Scanlon

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026318 FRAME: 0377 CH \$40 00 12899

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 27340US02

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Mike Powers

of Concord, New Hampshire

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Direct, a New Hampshire corporation, having an address at 300 Technology Drive, Hooksett, NH 03106, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to my invention described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING MULTI-PAGE MAIL PIECES and which was filed on October 7, 2010, having United States Patent Application Number 12/899,332,and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:	Muchael Powers
	Mike Powers

State of New Hampshire County of Merrimack, ss.

On this 19 day of October, 2019, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared Mike Powers, known to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual executed the same as his free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

Seat

CHARLENE ANNE PROVENCHER Notary Public-New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 25, 2011 Chaloucanno Provencho III

Notary Public Charlene Anne Provencho

Printed Name: Charlene Anne Provencho

My Commission Expires: 10/25/2011